KIM'S COMMERCIAL ADDITION

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Werth Properties, L.L.C., a Minnesota Limited Liability Corporation, fee owner and Midamerica Bank, a Minnesota Banking Corporation, mortgagee of the following described property situated in the City of White Bear Lake, County of Ramsey, State of Minnesota:

That part of the North Half of Government Lot 1, Section 16, Township 30, Range 22, Ramsey County, Minnesota, and also that part of the North Half of the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 16, described as follows:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of said North Half of Government Lot 1; thence North 89 degrees 43 minutes 00 seconds East, assumed bearing along the North line of said Government Lot 1, a distance of 95.77 feet; thence South 20 degrees 46 minutes 52 seconds East a distance of 187.04 feet; thence South 83 degrees 19 minutes 36 seconds West a distance of 92.71 feet; thence West a distance of 171.54 feet; thence South 66 degrees 52 minutes 21 seconds West a distance of 257.46 feet to the Easterly right—of—way line of Interstate Highway No. 35E; thence North 04 degrees 25 minutes 35 seconds West, along said Easterly right—of—way line, a distance of 267.85 feet; thence Northerly, along said Easterly right—of—way line, a distance of 17.48 feet along a non—tangential curve concave to the East, having a radius of 17,088.30 feet and a central angle of 00 degrees 03 minutes 31 seconds, the chord of said curve bears North 01 degree 03 minutes 13 seconds East, to the North line of said North Half of the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter; thence North 89 degrees 43 minutes 00 seconds East, along said North line of the North Half of the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter, a distance of 358.61 feet to the point of beginning;

And that WBLTT Partnership, L.L.P., a Minnesota Limited Liability Partnership, fee owner and First National Bank of West St. Paul, under the laws of the United States of America, mortgagee of the following described property situated in the City of White Bear Lake, County of Ramsey, State of Minnesota:

That part of the North Half of Government Lot 1, Section 16, Township 30, Range 22, Ramsey County, Minnesota, described as follows:

Commencing at the Northwest corner of said North Half of Government Lot 1; thence North 89 degrees 43 minutes 00 seconds East, assumed bearing along the North line of said Government Lot 1, a distance of 95.77 feet to the point of beginning; thence South 20 degrees 46 minutes 52 seconds East a distance of 187.04 feet; thence East a distance of 310.35 feet; thence Northerly and Northeasterly a distance of 189.82 feet along a non-tangential curve concave to the Southeast, having a radius of 625.00 feet and a central angle of 17 degrees 24 minutes 06 seconds, the chord of said curve bears North 20 degrees 32 minutes 53 seconds East to said North line of Government Lot 1; thence South 89 degrees 43 minutes 00 seconds West, along said North line, a distance of 443.09 feet to the point of beginning;

And that Parkway Partners, L.L.P., a Minnesota Limited Liability Partnership, fee owner and Hampton Bank, a Minnesota State Banking Corporation, mortgagee of the following described property situated in the City of White Bear Lake, County of Ramsey, State of Minnesota:

That part of the North Half of Government Lot 1, Section 16, Township 30, Range 22, Ramsey County, Minnesota, and also that part of the North Half of the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 16 described as follows:

Commencing at the Northwest corner of said North Half of Government Lot 1; thence North 89 degrees 43 minutes 00 seconds East, assumed bearing along the North line of said Government Lot 1, a distance of 95.77 feet; thence South 20 degrees 46 minutes 52 seconds East a distance of 187.04 feet to the point of beginning; thence South 83 degrees 19 minutes 36 seconds West a distance of 92.71 feet; thence West a distance of 171.54 feet; thence South 66 degrees 52 minutes 21 seconds West a distance of 257.46 feet to the Easterly right—of—way line of Interstate Highway No. 35E; thence South 04 degrees 25 minutes 35 seconds East, along said Easterly right-of-way line, a distance of 29.92 feet; thence Southerly a distance of 117.46 feet along said Easterly right-of-way line and along a tangential curve concave to the East having a radius of 854.93 feet and a central angle of 07 degrees 52 minutes 19 seconds to the North line of the South 230.00 feet of said North Half of the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter; thence North 89 degrees 46 minutes 01 seconds East, not tangent to the last described curve, along said North line of the South 230.00 feet and also along the North line of the South 230.00 feet of said North Half of Government Lot 1, a distance of 779.16 feet; thence North 00 degrees 30 minutes 56 seconds West a distance of 120.75 feet; thence Northerly a distance of 134.86 feet along a tangential curve concave to the East having a radius of 625.00 feet and a central angle of 12 degrees 21 minutes 46 seconds to its intersection with a line which bears East from the point of beginning; thence West a distance of 310.35 feet to the point of beginning.

Have caused the same to be surveyed and produced to the public for public use forever as shown on this plat.	platted as KIM'S COMMERCIAL ADDITION, and do hereby the drainage and utility easements and the thoroughfare
In witness whereof said Werth Properties, L.L these presents to be signed by its proper o	C., a Minnesota Limited Liability Corporation, has caused officers this 23 and day of
Signed : Werth Properties, L.L.C.	
Jan & Sheet	its Inc. La
July 101.	its MEMBER.
may the	Cheif manager
STATE OF MINNESOTA . COUNTY OF Walkington	
by Sharen & Willy Kreller	before me this 23 day of, 1997,, L.L.C., a Minnesota Limited Liability Corporation, on behalf
Litie Durchership.	KRISTI L. MUELLER
Notary Public, Walking County, Minnes My Commission Expires	Notary Public-Minnesota
In witness whereof said Midamerica Bank, a to be signed by its proper officers this 23	Minnesota Banking Corporation, has caused these presents day of December , 1997.
Signed : Midamerica Bank	
Ch Throng	its Brench President
Bill Wilson	its Rough President its Vice President
STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF WASHINGTON	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged by SEPUSAL MAODEN , REALLY PREVIOUS of Midamerica Bank, corporation.	before me this 23 rd day of DECEMBER , 199 <u>1</u> , SUFM and <u>3(14 WISS</u> , a Minnesota Banking Corporation, on behalf of the
corporation.	
Notary Public Lands County, Minne	sota
My Commission Expires//31/2000	

these presents to be signed by its proper officers	this 30 day of 1200 , 199
Signed : WBLTT Partnership, L.L.P.	
Day 24 de	its Partie
ahn Thers	its Partur
Welley Willy	its President
Day Mole	its Partner
STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF HEADEN	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before by Gary Humphry and	me this 30 day of <u>December</u> , 1997, and <u>Willard Weikle</u> , and
	of WBLTT Partnership, L.L.P., a Minnesota Limited
Orlen E. Wille.	
Notary Public, Hennepin County, Minnesota	

In witness whereof said WBLTT Partnership, L.L.P., a Minnesota Limited Liability Partnership, has caused

Signed: First National Bank of West St. Paul

My Commission Expires 1-31-200

Sonald Thrul	its	SR VICE PAES.
David A. Mennen	its —	Vice President

STATE OF MINNESOTA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of <u>lecenber</u>, 199), by <u>back laws</u>, <u>Sc. Vire fres.</u> and <u>David A. Measen</u>, of First National Bank of West St. Paul, under the laws of the United States of America, on behalf of the bank.

Notary Public, ______ County, Minnesota
My Commission Expires ______ O______



Prepared by:



KIM'S COMMERCIAL ADDITION

In witness whereof said Parkway Partners, L.L.P., a these presents to be signed by its proper officers	Minnesota Limited Liability Partnership, has caused this 20 day of 20 , 1997.
Signed: Parkway Partners, L.L.P.	
Lag de gran	its fartuer
Willand Wingles	its Partner
STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF HEODERIA	
	me this 30th day of <u>December</u> , 1997, Le and <u>Gary Weikle</u> of Parkway
Partners, L.L.P., a Minnesota Limited Liability Partn	ership, on behalf of the partnership.
Notary Public, Hennesin County, Minnesota	To a second
My Commission Expires 1-31-200	
In witness whereof said Hampton Bank, a Minnesot presents to be signed by its proper officers this	ta State Banking Corporation, has caused these day of, 199
Signed : Hampton Bank	
J000f	its Via Proisest
Omi The	its <u>Via President</u> its <u>Via President</u>
STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF	
	me this
Bernie lestern	
Notary Public, DAKATA County, Minnesota My Commission Expires J-31-2000	

I hereby certify that I have surveyed and platted the property described on this plat as KIM'S COMMERCIAL ADDITION; that this plat is a correct representation of the survey; that all distances are correctly shown on the plat in feet and hundredths of a foot; that all monuments have been correctly placed in the ground as shown; that the outside boundary lines are correctly designated on the plat; and there are no wet lands as defined in Minnesota Statutes, Section 505.02, Subd. 1, or public highways to be designated other than as shown on this plat. Frank S. Kriz, Land Surveyor Minnesota License No. 13293 STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF HELLEPIN The foregoing Surveyor's Certificate was acknowledged before me this 12th day of December 1997, by Frank S. Kriz, a Licensed Land Surveyor. Notary Public, Hander County, Minnesota My Commission Expires 1-31-2000 EDWIARD C. YOUNGQUIST MOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Camen. Expires Jan. 31, 2000 City of White Bear Lake, Minnesota We do hereby certify that on the 10 day of 1991, the City Council of the City of White Bear Lake, Minnesota, approved this plat. All monuments will be set as specified by the City Council and as stated on this plat, according to Minnesota Statutes, Section 505.02, Subd. 1. Taxes payable in the year 19<u>91</u> on the land herein described have been paid, also there are no delinquent taxes and transfer entered this <u>3</u> day of December, 1997 Doolly McClung, Director Department of Property Taxation By Debashs K Meshes Deputy Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Section 383A.42, this plat has been examined and is approved this 3/37 day of December, 1997 and the conditions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 505.03, Subdivision 2, have been fulfilled. Ramsey County Surveyor County Recorder, County of Ramsey, State of Minnesota
I hereby certify that this plat of KIM'S COMMERCIAL ADDITION was filed in the office of the County Recorder for public record on this 1. day of December, 1997, at 2:54 o'clock P.M. and was duly filed in Book 113 of Plats, Pages 45, and 47, as Document Number 3032339.

